
DO/S S176
14/09/2011
287795-2011-ES

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Obras -
Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

1/2

14/09/2011 S176
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Obras -
Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

Suplemento al Diario Oficial de la Unión Europea

1/2

El presente anuncio en el sitio web de TED: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:287795-2011:TEXT:ES:HTML

BA-Mostar: Central hidroeléctrica (BEI)
2011/S 176-287795

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Energy Community of South East Europe (ECSEE) APL3-BiH Project

Procurement of Works for "Rehabilitation of the upstream concrete facing of Rama
Dam"

Loan No. 23.871 (BA)
SERAPIS No. 2005-0452

1. The Government of Bosnia and Herzegovina has received a loan from the European Investment Bank (EIB)
in the amount of EUR 103 000 000 towards the cost of the Energy Community of South East Europe (ECSEE)
APL3-BiH Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract for
procurement of Works for: Rehabilitation of the upstream concrete facing of Rama Dam.
The Bidder shall quote for all items. Partial Bids will not be considered and will be rejected as non responsive.
The bid number identification shall be No.:ECSEE APL3-BiH A.2.2.-02/11 EIB

2. JP Elektroprivreda Hrvatske zajednice Herceg Bosne d.d. Mostar now invites sealed bids from bidders who
meet the eligibility and qualification criteria defined in the bidding documents for procurement of works for
Waterproofing of the upstream face of Rama Dam. The award of contract is expected in January 2012. The
delivery/construction period is 9 months.

3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding Procedures (ICB) specified in the
European Investment Bank's Guidelines to Procurement and is open to all bidders from all countries.

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from JP Elektroprivreda Hrvatske Zajednice Herceg
Bosne d.d. Mostar and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 8.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m.
JP ELEKTROPRIVREDA HRVATSKE ZAJEDNICE HERCEG BOSNE d.d. Mostar, Mr. Ivan Jelčić, Director of
PIUMile Budaka 106a, 88 000Mostar. Tel.  +387 36335724. Fax.  +387 36335767. Electronic mail address:
sektor.piu@ephzhb.ba. BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA.

5. The criterion to be used in the tender evaluation is the Bid Price. Qualification requirements include Technical
capability, Financial capability, Legal capability. A margin of preference for eligible national contractors/joint
ventures shall not be applied.

6. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of
a written application to the address given below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of EUR 300 (three-
hundred-Euro).
The method of payment will be as follows:
a) For payment from abroad of Bosnia and Herzegovina: bank transfer to the UniCredit Bank d.d. on the

account of JP Elektroprivreda Hrvatske Zajednice Herceg Bosne d.d. Mostar No 3380604800353987, IBAN

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:287795-2011:TEXT:ES:HTML


DO/S S176
14/09/2011
287795-2011-ES

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Obras -
Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

2/2

14/09/2011 S176
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Banco Europeo de Inversiones - Obras -
Anuncio de licitación - Procedimiento abierto

Suplemento al Diario Oficial de la Unión Europea

2/2

BA393380604800353987 with note: EPHZHB, and with identification of purpose: Purchase of Bidding
documents No. ECSEE APL3 - BiH A.2.2.-02/11 EIB.
b) For payment within Bosnia and Herzegovina, in BAM: bank transfer to the UniCredit Bank d.d. on the

account of JP Elektroprivreda Hrvatske Zajednice Herceg Bosne d.d. Mostar No 3381-00-22-00-811294, with
note: EPHZHB, and with identification of purpose: Purchase of Bidding documents No. ECSEE APL3 - BiH
A.2.2.-02/11 EIB. The electronic version of document will be sent by E-mail.

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 12.00 hours on November 8, 2011. Electronic
bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 12.00 hours on November 8, 2011.

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of 150 000,00 BAM or an equivalent amount in a freely
convertible currency.

9. The address referred to above is:
JP ELEKTROPRIVREDA HRVATSKE ZAJEDNICE HERCEG BOSNE d.d. Mostar
Mr. Ivan Jelčić
Director of PIU
Mile Budaka 106a
88 000 Mostar
Tel. +387 36335724
Fax. +387 36335767
Electronic mail address: sektor.piu@ephzhb.ba
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA.
Ivan Jelčić, B.Sc. (El. Eng.)
PIU Director
Mostar, September 12, 2011.

mailto:sektor.piu@ephzhb.ba

